ST700/ST900 Series
Air Starters
D–1
• Robust gearing handles extended
crank cycles
• Sealed for use in gas and air
applications
• Powerful 64 hp turbine motor uses

L7040G 7040 115.4 6 Nat. Gas ST950CP03R25S
P9390G (L) (SI) 9388 153.8 16 Nat. Gas ST950CP03R25
ST900 SERIES MODEL CODING
ST9    50    B    P   03   R   31  -  0   2   G
DRIVE HOUSING
EXHAUST
TYPE PINION
ORIENTATION CODE
W/ EXHAUST ELBOW
GEARING
PERCENT ARC
TURBINE
STARTER SERIES
PINION
EXHAUST
INLET
ROTATIONSAE FLANGE
ENGAGEMENT TYPE:
I=INERTIA
P=PRE-ENGAGED
ST700 SERIES MODEL CODING
ST7 50 G B D P  03  R  31  -  2  P
DRIVE HOUSING
EXHAUST
TYPE PINION
ORIENTATION CODE
W/O EXHAUST ELBOW
TYPE GEAR CASE
GEAR RATIO: B=2.18-1
C=2.53-1
GAS SEALED
PERCENT ARC
TURBINE
STARTER SERIES
ROTATION
INLET
TYPE PINION
ENGAGEMENT TYPE: I=INERTIA
P=PRE-ENGAGED
SAE FLANGE
For non-standard positions order orientation “-P0S”
This chart is a condensed list of engines
that can be cranked with an IR starter.
For a complete list, please contact IR.
Engine Starting SystemsST700/ST900 Series
D–9
For Model ST750GCDPJ3R493
For Model ST750GDDP09R51,
ST750GDDP09L52 and
ST799GDDP09R51 (D Ratio)
For Model ST750GDDP09R51,
ST750GDDP09L52 and
ST799GDDP09R51 (D Ratio)
ST700-67
Y327-32
ST700-67
TA-22
ST700-191 (3)
ST700-364 Ref.
ST700-363 (3)
ST700-364 (6)
ST700-272
ST700-323
SS800-22
Y327-163
Y327-162
ST700-10 (3)
For Model ST750GDDP09R51,
ST750GDDP09L52 and